

Board of Building Standards

ELECTRICAL SAFETY INSPECTOR ADVISORY COMMITTEE REQUEST FOR RECOMMENDATIONS

DATE:MARCH 15, 2024TIME:10:00 AMLOCATION:NO MEETING THIS MONTH

Personnel Certification Applications

P-1 Benson, John - ESI Certification ID: 96 Current Certifications: None Staff notes - Additional information on electrical experience submitted, please review. ESIAC Recommendations: Committee Recommendation:

Continuing Education Applications for Review

- ER-1 Appliances (2023 NEC) (Independent Electrical Contractors of Greater Cincinnati) All certifications (4 hours) Staff Notes: Number of slides is small for a four-hour course because of the math. ESIAC Recommendations: Committee Recommendation:
- ER-2 Box Fill (2023 NEC) (Independent Electrical Contractors of Greater Cincinnati) All certifications (4 hours) Staff Notes: ESIAC Recommendations: Committee Recommendation:
- ER-3 Conductor Types, Ampacities, and Correction Factors (2023 NEC) (Independent Electrical Contractors of Greater Cincinnati) All certifications (4 hours) Staff Notes: ESIAC Recommendations: Committee Recommendation:
- ER-4 Dwelling Circuit Requirements (2023 NEC) (Independent Electrical Contractors of Greater Cincinnati) All certifications (4 hours) Staff Notes: ESIAC Recommendations: Committee Recommendation:

Timothy Galvin, Chairman

- ER-5 Grounding and Bonding (2023 NEC) (Independent Electrical Contractors of Greater Cincinnati) All certifications (4 hours) Staff Notes: ESIAC Recommendations: Committee Recommendation:
- ER-6 Practical NEC 2023 Training (Pool LLC) All certifications (10 hours) Staff Notes: Title amended with permission of the provider. ESIAC Recommendations: Committee Recommendation:
- ER-7 Voltage Drop (2023 NEC) (Independent Electrical Contractors of Greater Cincinnati) All certifications (4 hours)
 Staff Notes: Number of slides is small for a four-hour course because of the math.
 ESIAC Recommendations: Committee Recommendation:

Timothy Galvin, Chairman

614-644-2613 Fax 614 -644-3147 TTY/TDD 800-750-0750 com.ohio.gov

An Equal Opportunity Employer and Service Provider